Sharkey Farm

Rate Sheet (effective March 1, 2024)

BOARD

• Co-op boarding: \$710 per month. Enrollment in a lesson/training program is required

LEASING

- Monthly Half Lease: \$750-950 per month, rate dependent on specific horse
 - \circ $\,$ $\,$ Includes two lessons per week and one free riding hack day $\,$
 - All vet, farrier, board, and lessons included in one flat fee per month

LESSONS (Boarded Horses)

- \$325 per month for 2x weekly lessons
- \$425 per month for 3x weekly lessons

LESSONS (School Horses)

- \$320 per month for 1x weekly lessons
- \$620 per month for 2x weekly lessons
- Single lessons: \$80
- IEA practices: \$60 on school horses, \$40 if providing a personal horse for team use
- Haul in lessons: \$70

SHOWING

- Required Fees
 - \circ \$55/day with your own or leased horse, \$80/day with a school horse
 - IEA: \$45 per day plus travel split based on number of riders
 - Trainer hotel/RV hookup to be split per horse
 - Tack split per horse (my horses are included in this split)
- Optional Fees
 - Grooming: \$50-100 per day plus tipping
 - Stall Cleaning: \$20 per day plus tipping
 - Medications: billed individually and fully disclosed/itemized

TRAILERING

- \$3 per mile if only one client horse. One way hauling will be charged for a round trip.
- \$1.50 per mile if 2+ client horses
- Minimum fee: \$50
- Hauling fees split between riders sharing one horse
- Common destinations:
 - Bridle Trails State Park (LWSC Shows 25 miles away)
 - 2+ horses: \$100 round trip per horse
 - 1 horse: \$150 round trip per horse
 - Lynden Fairgrounds (Burkwood Shows 121 miles away)
 - 2+ horses: \$363 round trip per horse
 - 1 horse: \$726 round trip per horse
 - Washington State Horse Park (Pacific Crest Open 61 miles away)
 - 2+ horses: \$183 round trip per horse
 - 1 horse: \$366 round trip per horse

COMMISSIONS

- 10% of the sale price of the horse or pony
- All travel expenses paid by client including food, hotel, and gas